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CHAPTER XXXVUI.

An Act to autfiorize the commissioners of the county of**n«uym, u».
Dodge to issue bonds.

Conntr OorainlMkraeN authorized to liim bondi— for what porpow.
«. AiwhMiateof Interert— wlMnlntenrtpwbb— when principal pajabto.
t. Bov principal and Intent paid.
4. nrwhoalhtbo
5. TOw to negotiate bondi.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The county commissioners, or a major-
ity of them, of the county of Dodge, are hereby an-
thorize to issue bonds for the purpose of erecting a
building for the several county offices of said county,
and for a fire proof vault to contain the records of said
county, and for a suitable and convenient room for
holding courts, in a sum not exceeding eight thousand
dollars, in such denominations as the county commis-
sioners, or a majority of them, of said county of
Dodge shall determine, and such building, as afore-
said, shall be built at the present county seat of the
said county of Dodge.

SEC. 2. Such bonds may bear interest at a rate notT . t. 1.1 itexceeding ten per cent, per annum, payable annually,
and the principal payable as follows : one-third in two

i if J • J.1- J J.I • 1 •years, and one-third in three years, ana-oiie-tmrd mp«y«w«.
four years from the date of said bonds.

SEC. 3. The proper authorities of said county shall n
annually include in the general tax an amount sufficient
to pay the interest on said bonds as may be so issued,
and when any principal is about to become due, a suf-
ficient amount to pay such principal sum.

SEC. 4. The bonds issued under the provisions of
this act shall be signed by the chairman of the board
of county commissioners of said county, and counter-
signed and sealed by the auditor of said county. The
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said county auditor shall keep a record of all bonds
issued under the provisions of this act.

SEC. 5. The said board of county commissioners,
or a majority of them, shall have authority to negoti-

h"**- " ate said bonds as in their judgment shall be best for
the interest of said county, and the speedy erection of
said building.

SEO, G. This act shall take effect and bo in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 10, 1865.

CHAPTER XXXIX.

An Act to enable certain (owns in Fill-more county to
raise a special tax to build abridge across Hoot river
at Ilushfordt in said county.

Honoirl. now fentt to b«nliedfMtb*pntpQM of biUgtng Boot river.
5. How election to be conducted.
<L Datf of County Auditor In CBM of • nujorltr In *»TOT.
*, WnetlototiitlluteB bowd of eomnilMlonen— diitr of.
S, WtanmcttotakooAet.

Beitenacted by theLegislatureofthe State of Minnesota :

panditoi n SECTION1 '1. Itshallbc lawful for the towns of Rush-
"" ford, Norway, Holt, Amhcrsfcand Canton, of the county

of Fillmorc, at their next annual town meeting, to de-
termine by a vote for or against the assessing of a tax of
six mills on the dollar upon all the taxable property in
each of said towns for the purpose of building a bridge
over .Root river at Rushford, in said county.

^E0* *• ^° ballots shall be printed or written, or
conducted. partly printed and partly written, as follows : * 'For the

Rushford bridge tax," or "A.gainst the Eushford bridge
tax." The judges of elections in the several towns


